

Sessions 102 of 2014
CNR No.WBDJ010002582014
Reg.No.55 of 2014
J.O.Code WB1400

Order No.47
05.05.2022

Three accused persons viz; Arpan Rautiya, Jaharlal Rautiya and Sanjib Lohar on court bail are absent by a petition U/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld.Counsel for the accused persons submits that the accused persons could not be attend the court due to their illness and in their absence Ld.Counsel will conduct the trial. He undertakes that he will not challenge the identity of the accused persons. He prays for permitting him to represent the accused U/s 317 of Cr.P.C.by dispensing with the personal attendance of the accused persons.

Considered.

The prayer is allowed.

Ld. Counsel for the absentee accused is permitted to represent the accused U/s 317 of Cr.PC.

No witness is present.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 08.06.2022 for further evidence of Dr.Avirup Saha, Dr.Salim Khan, Dr.Rajib Prasad, S.I.Niranjan Pal and Dr.Sandip Ghosh.

Issue summons accordingly.