

Sessions Case NO. 102 of 2014(WBDJ010002582014)
Reg. No. 55/2014

Order No. 49 dt. 05.08.2022

All the three accused persons namely Jaharlal Rawtia, Arpan Rawtia and Sanjit Lohar @ Sanjib on Court bail are absent by filing petition u/S. 317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. Counsel for the accused and Special P.P. are present.

At this stage Ld. Counsel for the accused persons not pressed the prayer u/S. 317 of Cr.P.C. in respect of accused Arpan Rawtia and Sanjit Lohar @ Sanjib as they file late hazira and present in courtroom today.

Ld. Counsel for the accused submits that the accused Jaharlal Rawtia could not present before this Court due to some inconvenience on his part. Ld. Counsel submits that he will represent the accused during trial and will not challenge the identity of the accused person. He prays for permitting him to represent the accused u/s. 317 of Cr.P.C. by dispensing the personal attendance of the accused person.

Considered.

The prayer is allowed.

Ld. Counsel is permitted to represent the accused u/s. 317 of Cr.P.C.

No witness is present.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 26.09.2022 for appearance and evidence of Dr. Abhirup Saha, Dr. Salim Khan, Dr. Rajib Prasad, SI Niranjan Paul and Dr. Sandip Ghosh.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dictd.& corrctd.by me,
Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court
Darjeeling. JO-WB1400

Sd/-
(Raja Ray)
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court
Darjeeling