

**Session 102 of 2014 (WBDJ010002582014)**  
**Reg. No. 55 / 2014**

Order No. 46 dt. 31.03.2023

*Accused Arpan Routia, Joharlal Routia and Sanjit Lohar @ Sanjib on court bail is present by filing hazira and placed on dock.*

*Ld. Defence Counsel of the accused has not pressed a petition U/S 317 Cr.PC.*

*Ld. Spl PP is present.*

*No witness is present.*

*The case is adjourned.*

*Regular PO is on leave.*

*Ld. ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup> Court Darjeeling Shri. S. Mukhopadhyay is in-charge.*

*Fix 29-05-2023 for appearance and evidence of Dr. Abhirup Saha, Dr. Salim Khan, Dr. Rajib Prasad, SI Niranjana Paul and Dr. Sandip Ghosh.*

*Issue summons accordingly.*

*Dictd. & Corrcd. by me,*

*Sd/-*  
*ADJ 2<sup>nd</sup> Court I / C , Dlg*

*Sd/-*  
*ADJ 2<sup>nd</sup> Court I / C*  
*Darjeeling.*