

Order 51 Dated: 27.02.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused and furnishing new correspondence address of Dr. Abhirup Saha and Dr. Salim Khan.

Accused on court bail Jaharlal Routia , Arpan Routia and Sanjit Lohar is absent by filing a petition on the ground as stated therein.

Ld. Spl PP and Ld. Defence for the accused are present.

Seen the petition.

Considered and prayer is allowed.

After going through the record on the previous date vide Order No. 50 dt 20-12-2023 Ld.

Court had ordered OC Bagdogra PS for furnishing new correspondence address vide Memo No 916 dt 20-12-2023.

No report has been received yet.

Awaits the same.

OC Bagdogra PS is directed to furnish the new correspondence address at the earliest.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 05-04-2024 for and furnishing new correspondence address of Dr. Abhirup Saha and Dr. Salim Khan.

Let a copy of this order be sent to OC Bagdogra PS for necessary compliance and action

Special Judge,
Under POCSO Act, 2012 at Darjeeling