

Sessions Case No. 102 of 2014
Reg. No. 55 of 2014
State Vs Jawaharlal Routia and two others
(Bagdogra P.S Case No. 229/14 dated 02.08.2014)

Order No. 52 Dated: 05.04.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and furnishing new corresponding address of doctor witnesses by Bagdogra P.S.

All the three accused persons are absent by filing application u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

On call accused Jawaharlal Routia and Sanjit Lohar are found present and filed late hazira.

Ld. Spl. P.P is present.

Prayer u/s 317 Cr.P.C for accused Arpan Routia is considered and allowed.

Report is received from Bagdogra PS that in spite of effort Principal of North Bengal Medical College did not provide address of witness doctors of this case.

Hearing is adjourned.

Fix **10.06.2024** for appearance of accused persons and evidence of Dr. Sandip Ghosh (CSW No. 16) and Dr. Abhirup Saha (CSW No. 6)

Fix **11.06.2024** for appearance of accused persons and evidence of Dr. Shamim Khan (CSW No. 7) and Dr. Rajib Prasad (CSW No. 8).

Issue summons to the witnesses through Director of Health, Govt. of West Bengal, Kolkata.

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Darjeeling.