

Sessions 102 of 2014
Reg No. 55 / 2014
State -Vs- Joharlal Routia & 2 others.

Order No. 62
Dated 23.06.25

Today is fixed for appearance of accused and evidence.
The Ld. Defence Counsel for the accused takes no steps.
No witness is present today.
The court could not function due to cease work observed by the Local Bar Association,
Darjeeling, so, the case is adjourned.
To 24.06.25 for evidence of Dr. Shamim Khan (CSW 7) and Dr. Rajib Prasad (CSW 8) as per
schedule.
Prosecution to take steps.
Accused on bail are directed to remain present on the date(s) fixed.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Darjeeling