

Sessions Case No. 102 of 2014 (Reg. 55 of 2014)
CNR: WBDJ01-000258-2014
State Vs Joharlal Routia and 2 others
(Bagdogra P.S Case No. 229/14 dated 07.08.2014 u/s 363/376D IPC and Sec. 4/6/8/10 of POCSO Act)

Present: Smt. Anita Mehrotra Mathur,
JO Code: WB00649

Order no. 72 Dated: 29.05.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of accused and evidence.

All the three accused persons namely on bail are absent by filing a petition and represented by their Ld. Advocate u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Learned defence counsel is present.

Learned Special PP is present.

Record was not put up on 28.05.2026 as it was declared holiday.

No witness is present. Ld. Special P.P prays for time.

This case is an old pending case of 2014.

Fix **10.07.2026** for evidence of CSW No. 6 and 7

Fix **14.07.2026** for evidence of CSW No. 8 and 9.

Fix **15.07.2026** for evidence of CSW No. 10 and 11

Fix **16.07.2026** for evidence of CSW No. 12 and 13.

Issue summons accordingly.

Prosecution to do needful.

I.O of this case is directed to remain present with witnesses in the schedule fixed.

Send a copy of this order to the O/C, Bagdogra PS. for information and necessary action and in case of non availability of the IO, O/C, Bagdogra P.S. is to depute any suitable officer in this regard.

Accused persons are directed to remain present on the date(s) fixed positively.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court.
Darjeeling

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court.
Darjeeling