

1. Present: Smt. Anita Mehrotra Mathur, Judge, Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Darjeeling
- 2.
3. Sessions Case no. 102 of 2014 (Reg. No. 55 of 2014)
CNR No. WBDJ 010000258-2014
State Vs Joharlal Routia and two others
(Bagdogra P.S case No. 229 of 2014 dated 07.08.2014)

Order No. 74 Dated: 14.07.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of accused and evidence.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Advocate for accused are present.

4. All three accused persons on bail are absent by filing a petition and represented by their Ld. Advocate u/s 317 of CrPC.
5. Prayer filed u/s 317 CrPC is allowed.
6. Ld. Special P.P files hazira of LC 188 Pabitra Rai.

The witness LC 188 Pabitra Rai is put on dock and she is examined in chief in full and her cross examination is declined as PW- 6 and discharged.

In course of evidence the signature of witness on the command certificate is marked as Exhibit P-5 (PW-6)

No other witness is present today.

To date (15.07.2026) for evidence of CSW-10 and CSW-11.

Dictated and Corrected by me:

7. Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Darjeeling

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Darjeeling